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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Complaint against Denr cenro employee RODNEY BERRAT // Re: Memorandum regarding Letter of Complaint against CENR
Employee Rodney Verian on Alleged Use of Prohibited Firecrackers During New Year's Celebration, with Reference Code No.
ACE-20220128-001
1 message

IlyElbertism MyUTubepage <elbertreynoso2015@gmail.com>
To: DENR PENRO <denr8888palawan@yahoo.com>
Cc: DENR Action Center <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph>, "Presidential Complaint Center (PCC)" <pcc@malacanang.gov.ph>, cherry requina <ohea.denr@gmail.com>, Undersecretary for Solid W
Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 4B <denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com>, TORSINA ASSIONG <torsina0129@gmail.com>, Cristina Marie Rubio <cristinamarie

Dear Department head DENR Palawan.

Attached herewith are copy of our blotter bgry level/statement from witness and pictures

Last 19 of june around the afternoon, durinmng our guests event at our villa, Angelo berrat the arrogant son of Rodney dismeanorly and disgracefully knocked on our gate in loud and disrespe
kita kahit saan ka pumu ta, namumuro kna," infront of our guests as all witnessed and willing to give statement and ready to be as witnessed in court what that arrogant son of rodney done in
servants working in your department. They are giving the department a verry  ad impression as they are known by our most guests working in government. 
 We are in our final drafting our complaint with the lawyers for grave threat and libel against Angelo.

Furthemore attached picture of Rodney taken yesterday during office hours that he is in their house together with bgry capatain and the rest of bgry tanod and a pnp battallion, is this an abus

We are very ordinary people to be sorrounded by all bgry officials even the captain, and a number of police men, I wonder after what his disrespectfull son did in the villa and then playing victim

Picture also showing again another inoperative car of Rodney parking in our developed parking lot for 24/7, since he purchased newly brand new strada, he has no where to dumped his old ca

Please this complain is for the record.

I am now coordinati g witj mr Ben Tulfo of Bitag for further actions. 

Respectfully 

ELBERT REYNOSO

On Mon, Feb 7, 2022, 2:53 PM DENR PENRO, <denr8888palawan@yahoo.com> wrote:





Dear Sir/Madam:

Good day!


Kindly confirm receipt of this email.

Thank you.






Yours truly,





ERIBERTO B. SAÑOS

Provincial Environment
and Natural Resources Officer






.............................. .........................
DENR-PENRO Palawan
Bgy. Sta. Monica

Puerto Princesa City
5300 Palawan 
PHILIPPINES


Email: denr8888palawan@yahoo.com
Website: www.denrpalawan.tk


Telephone Numbers: 
Office of the PENRO +63 (48) 434-8791
Information Desk +63 (48) 433-5638
.............................. .........................





DENR FORESTER RODNEY VERIAN USED OF PROHIBITED FIRECRACKER DURING 2022

mailto:denr8888palawan@yahoo.com
mailto:denrpalawan@yahoo.com
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rodney verian

to elbertreynoso2015, me, cenropuertoprincesa, cio.puertoprincesa, aksyonkalikasan, ppcpopcr_2013, oed, embmimaropa, citymayor, cityhealth, mimaropaenro

Dear Sir and Madam,


Good and pleasant day to all.


This is in reply to  the complaint filed by Mr. Elbert Reynoso dated January 24,2022 emailed to various offices, that accordingly the undersigned violated provisions of RA 7183 "An Act Reg
Devices" and Executive Order 28 "Providing for the Regulation and Control of the Use of Firecrackers and other Pyrotechnic Devices" on 2022 New Year celebration by using Belt of Judas.


Please be informed that as per Philippine National Police list of allowed and prohibited firecrackers published in the article dated December 17, 2021 by Priam Nepomuceno of Philippine N
and use along with Baby Rocket,Paper Caps, Sky Rocket (Kwitis),etc..Likewise, the said firecrackers was purchased in a legal source and from legal stores designated by The City Police
malign my name and reputation.


With regards to his previous emailed complaint on February 2021, the matter was already answered by the undersigned dated February 18, 2021 thru emails addressed also to different age


To show that the matter has already long been answered, complied and acted. Attached are geotag pictures of various dates and a Certification signed by Barangay Captain Salvador and B


To end, I would like to thank Mr. Elbert Reynoso's concern for the environment and hopefully in the future we as good citizens of this country can work together. 


Thank You!




RODNEY G. VERIAN



External

Inbox

On Friday, 28 January 2022, 05:38:01 pm GMT+8, DENR Action Center <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph> wrote:




Good day!



Please see the enclosed memorandum referral regarding Letter of Complaint against CENR Employee Rodney Verian on Alleged Use of Prohibited Firecrackers During New Year's Celebrat


Thank you and best regards








jmm





IMPORTANT:




The information contained in the communication is privileged and confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and others authorized to
contained in it. If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and delete the document. The Action Center/Hotline is neither liable for the pro
Center/Hotline accepts no liability for any damage caused by this email or its attachments due to viruses, interference, interception, corruption or unauthorized access.
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